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 1 WINLOCK MOMENT 1 Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M M3/2L. Hutton 535617 6/01873M 3P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 2 MASVIDAL Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 05/08/2023, R7, M M3/2J. Porter 532396 2/01352M 5M 4M 5M 3MD20/03/2019

 3 HALLY MULWEE Last start Masters placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R10, M M3/2S. Rees 525633 9/01213M 6M 3M 5M 7MB25/09/2018

 4 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M M3/1J. Carter 528619 12/01455M 8M 8P 3P 3PD11/01/2019

 5 TALL ORDER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P M3/2B. Sloan 536409 4/01403P 4P 4M 3P 6PD22/07/2019

 6 SHAFTED Weighted points score RIS, 12/08/2023, R8, M M3/1J. Porter 532397 9/01326M 6M 1M 5M 5MB20/03/2019

 7 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R10, M M3/1M. Bretherton 521627 14/01114M 7M 7M 5M 3YB13/06/2018

 8 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M M3/1R. White 536221 9/0806M 8P 7P 8P 6MB05/03/2019
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 1 SHE'S A ROBBO Last start winner GAR, 11/08/2023, R4, P 5/3E. Robertson 557122 2/11891P 3P 2P 4P 5PB02/04/2021

 2 LITTLE BIT ROCKY Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2023, R1, P 5/4B. Hampton 567122 1/01101P 7P 3PD17/11/2021

 3 GIGGLING DIXIE Last start winner GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 563435 1/0821P 7P 6PB16/09/2021

 4 HARRY CONFETTI Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Davidson 564403 2/12012P 2P 6P 2P 3PD28/10/2021

 5 BELMONT DEWY 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01953P 3P 3P 2P 4PD03/07/2020

 6 I'M GROOT Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Sloan 550866 2/11832P 3P 5P 6P 1PD01/10/2020

 7 STEAL THE STARS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Sloan 556915 2/11682P 2P 7P 7P 2PB03/04/2021

 8 SUGAR HIT ZARA 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Hampson 550899 1/01682P 2P 7P 3P 5PB23/08/2020

 9 LOCHINVAR TIGER Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Lill 567538 1/01562P 5P 1PD10/12/2021

 10 SIMPLY SIMON Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Woods 546417 1/01293P 7P 4P 7P 3PD27/05/2020

 11 MASIE JANE Last start placegetter MAT, 07/08/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Novley 556654 2/11142P 4P 5P 7P 6PB31/01/2021

 12 UGG IT Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Rees 550343 1/01113P 5P 7P 4P 5PB07/09/2020

 13 IT'S A PROMISE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Goodwin 562689 1/0847P 4P 5P 4P 7PB22/06/2021

 14 SURFACE 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R11, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1547P 7P 8P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 15 BLUE SUPREME Weighted points score GUN, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Ryan 553870 2/01925P 2P 2P 5P 1PB25/01/2021

 16 SHINTARO Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Davidson 565565 1/01775P 3P 2P 4P 2PD03/12/2021

 17 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Ball 559079 1/01715P 3P 3P 2P 4PB06/02/2021

 18 BOLT BLASTER Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Stone 560897 2/11534P 5P 7P 1P 3PB01/07/2021

 19 RICH OUTLAW Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Field 559949 2/11508P 4P 1P 2P 7PD31/05/2021

 20 GEORGE APPEAL Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01445P 4P 6P 2P 3PD22/04/2021

 21 FIERY CHANA Weighted points score GUN, 12/08/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Ryan 557935 2/01415P 4P 4P 4P 1PB06/04/2021

 22 OUR CASEY Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Rees 553808 1/01386P 5P 3P 4P 3PB20/01/2021

 23 QUEEN CAVIAR Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Hill 561698 2/11356P 5P 1P 4P 4PB18/06/2021

 24 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11355P 8P 5P 2P 3PB27/08/2020

 25 KATIE'S ANGEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Farrell 552776 1/01347P 1P 2P 2PB11/12/2020
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 26 SHARP Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/01287P 2P 3P 7P 4YD31/01/2021

 27 ROSE BORDEAUX Weighted points score GOS, 08/08/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Mattress 560355 2/11266P 5P 4P 7P 1PB31/05/2021

 28 SMART ALEX Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Murray 553633 1/01254P 3P 1P 4P 5PD09/01/2021

 29 ATTENTION SPAN Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Woods 553229 2/11208P 1P 5P 6P 5PD08/12/2020

 30 BUCK SILVER Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Lyford 554515 2/11174P 7P 4P 3P 4PB31/01/2021

 31 BIG TIMER Weighted points score GRA, 06/08/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Last 564515 1/01174P 4P 5P 4P 1PB09/08/2021

 32 BATTERY INCLUDED Weighted points score GRA, 06/08/2023, R4, P 5/3C. Last 555783 2/11174P 5P 3P 4P 6PB22/02/2021

 33 BARB'S MANDA Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R7, P 5/3W. Kelly 529615 2/11174P 2P 4P 5P 8PD13/01/2019

 34 NIA FLYER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01154P 6Y 3P 4P (FEL)PB30/11/2021

 35 GOOD LUCK BUCK Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Edwards 558973 1/01153P 8P 5P 6P 1PD10/05/2021

 36 DOUBLE FERNANDO Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Kedwell 561620 1/01134P 7P 7P 1P 2PD07/07/2021

 37 JUST FOXING Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Grey 552044 2/01082P 4P 8P 6P 6PB26/11/2020

 38 TILLY ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Robertson 557121 1/01056P 5P 2P 7P 7PB02/04/2021

 39 HARRY PANAMA Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Davidson 564402 1/01018P 5P 1P 3P 6PD28/10/2021

 40 SUMMER LILLY Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Schmitzer 544650 1/0968P 5P 2P 8P 7PB11/04/2020

 41 MULWEE PRO Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Rees 565138 1/0936P 6P 1P 5PD19/11/2021

 42 BEE LOGIE Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0936P 7P 8P 6P 3PB22/04/2021

 43 NOAH'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/0906P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/06/2021

 44 TIP TURKEY Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Hampton 562509 1/0906P 6P 7P 7P 1PB16/08/2021

 45 DARK SECRET Weighted points score GOS, 02/05/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Mattress 560359 1/0878P 8P 6P 3P 7PD31/05/2021

 46 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0844P 4P 7P 7P 5PB07/03/2020

 47 FOXY FOLIAKI 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Brewer 559181 2/0756P 5P 6P 6P 7PB12/05/2021

 48 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0665P 8P 5P 7P 8PB15/11/2020

 49 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0488P 8P 7P 8P 8PD15/01/2020
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 1 URUNGA EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1W. Slade 564880 0/01402P 2P 2P 2P 5PD12/11/2021

 2 POPPY LANE 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565140 0/01173PB19/11/2021

 3 STEADY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1W. Attwill 561673 0/01102P 2P 6P 3P 7PD13/07/2021

 4 ZIPPING HEALY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Goodwin 563553 0/01062P 6P 3PB18/09/2021

 5 VOLCAN BARU Last start placegetter GOS, 08/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 563146 0/0922P 5P 7P 7P 2PD12/09/2021

 6 BAM Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R2, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0623P 8P 8P 5P 6PD25/11/2020

 7 BEL TOR EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1D. Andrews 564631 0/0603P 7P 5P 8P 8PB07/11/2021

 8 MISS AQUAHOLIC Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 05/08/2023, R1, P

GAR, 29/07/2023, R1, P

M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/0906P 3P 2P 8P 4PB29/01/2021

 9 HUMPTY DUMPTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1C. Last 562528 0/0134(FEL)P 2PB07/08/2021

 10 SHOW AND SHINE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/05/2023, R1, P M/1F. Goodall 558926 0/0885P 8P 3P 2Y 6PB31/03/2021

 11 BE MY OREO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/11/2022, R3, Y M/1G. Minors 551587 0/0688P 5P 3Y 4P 7PB13/11/2020

 12 OSCAR ESTHER First start M/1R. Brewer 565473 0/00B25/11/2021

 13 WHERE'S SID First start M/1D. Wright 564305 0/00D18/10/2021

 14 OSCAR GABRIELA First start M/1R. Brewer 559768 0/00B16/05/2021

 15 RELEVANT 2 First start M/1M. Smith 545189 0/00B09/04/2020

 16 SUNRISE WARRIOR First start M/1J. Edwards 561227 0/00B20/06/2021

 17 OSCAR SAMUEL First start M/1R. Brewer 565475 0/00D25/11/2021

 18 SPIRITS ABOVE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Kilby 563929 0/0387P 6P 7PB11/10/2021

 19 TILLY WHACKER 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021

 20 CHICK MAGNET Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 03/08/2023, R2, P M/1K. Barber 564503 0/0505PD10/11/2021

 21 MAJOR SOKO Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Wright 570013 0/0505PB21/12/2021

 22 POPPY'S GIRL Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 09/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Roderick 562277 0/0426PB22/07/2021

 23 NITRAM BLUE JAY Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R2, P M/1M. Bretherton 560643 0/01024P 6P 4P 2P 2YB27/02/2021

 24 JILLIBY JEWEL Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Ryan 564666 0/0966P 6P 6P 3P 3PB31/10/2021

 25 DAWSON'S LANE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565857 0/0785P 5P 4P 3PD01/09/2021
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 26 FAR AWAY TINA Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1W. Ison 551339 0/0696P 7P 7P 2PB11/11/2020

 27 OFFSHORE OUTLAW Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R4, P M/1J. Lockhart 556109 0/0628P 7P 8P 6P 2PD11/12/2020

 28 SHIMMY DEBACLE Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0547P 5Y 5P 5P 6YD24/04/2019

 29 ROLE MODEL Weighted points score GAR, 28/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0524P 6P 7P 5P 7PB17/12/2019

 30 SANDAVE PEBBLE Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R2, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/0517P 5P (FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 31 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0467P 4P 7PB25/11/2021

 32 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0468P 6P 7P 5P 6PB01/03/2020

 33 TRALEE PARIS Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R3, P M/1G. Baldwin 556768 0/0466P (FEL)P 6P 6PB27/03/2021

 34 ECLECTUS Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0448P 5P 8P 4P 8PB25/11/2020

 35 SUMMER JOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/044(FEL)P 8P 7P 8P 5PB11/04/2020

 36 TRALEE CHANCE Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 37 BLACK FIRE BALL Weighted points score GOS, 07/03/2023, R2, P M/1P. Mattress 560356 0/0398P 5YD31/05/2021

 38 KING OF PRINCES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0307P 8PD04/12/2020

 39 JUMP A WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0268P 8PD30/07/2021

 40 FRANKIE WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/0268P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 BELMONT NOVA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/81894P 5P 4P 1P 4PB03/07/2020
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 1 RECLINER KING Last start winner MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Rees 549750 2/11511P 4Y 8P 2P 7PB11/09/2020

 2 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Finlay 548162 8/72042P 6P 2P 5P 6PB01/05/2020

 3 BELMONT DEWY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01953P 3P 3P 2P 4PD03/07/2020

 4 ROLLED YOU Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Kedwell 555162 4/31293P 4P 4P 5P 6PD11/02/2021

 5 WINLOCK MOMENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/51873M 3P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 6 TOP PRIZE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 10/41616P 2P 4Y 5P 3PB23/12/2019

 7 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R12, P 5/1L. Hutton 537720 4/31536P 2P 8P 5P 1PD20/09/2019

 8 EDNA KRABAPPEL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 9/41447P 4P 3P 6P 3PB07/09/2020

 9 KATIE'S ANGEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Farrell 552776 1/01347P 1P 2P 2PB11/12/2020

 10 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21297P 7P 6P 3P 2PD22/02/2021

 11 NOAH'S ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/81204P 6P 8P 2P 6PD12/11/2020

 12 FIRE ME Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Rees 545203 1/01066P 8P 1P 2P 4YD02/04/2020

 13 CEMENT MIXER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/3996P 2P 7P 8P 7PB12/04/2021

 14 NOAH'S CHOICE 4 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/0906P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/06/2021

 15 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M 5/1R. White 536221 9/8806M 8P 7P 8P 6MB05/03/2019

 16 O'MALLEY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4758P 7P 6P 4P 7PD14/04/2020

 17 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2638P 7P 7P 6P 6PB21/10/2020

 18 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R11, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1547P 7P 8P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 19 APACHE GHOST Weighted points score GOS, 06/08/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/3488P 8P 8P 8P 8PB05/04/2021

 20 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0488P 8P 7P 8P 8PD15/01/2020

7 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 14 August 2023 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 16 August 2023

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 POPPY LANE 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565140 0/01173PB19/11/2021

 2 RELEVANT 1 First start M/1M. Smith 545189 0/00B09/04/2020

 3 DAWSON'S LANE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565857 0/0785P 5P 4P 3PD01/09/2021

 4 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 3 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0467P 4P 7PB25/11/2021

 5 NORA CARAT 3 Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0468P 6P 7P 5P 6PB01/03/2020

 6 SUMMER JOY 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/044(FEL)P 8P 7P 8P 5PB11/04/2020

 7 TILLY WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021

 8 KING OF PRINCES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0307P 8PD04/12/2020

 9 JUMP A WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0268P 8PD30/07/2021

 10 FRANKIE WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/0268P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 WHO ASK TINA Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R9, P 1/2R. Howard 553163 14/113663P 2P 2P 1P 2PD22/12/2020

 2 LIKEABLE ROGUE Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R9, P 1/1J. Edwards 549717 19/183365P 1P 3P 1P 2PD20/09/2020
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 1 LIBERTY ANNE Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R1, P 2/1/1B. Keene 543958 13/112435P 6P 5P 1P 2PB24/03/2020

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 14 August 2023 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 16 August 2023

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PETRICHOR 2 Last start winner GAR, 19/07/2023, R1, P 3/1/2J. Hawkins 554422 6/53061P 3P 2P 1P 1PB24/01/2021

 2 WINLOCK WAY OUT Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2023, R3, P 3/1/1M. Johnson 562218 9/52556P 3P 2P 1P 1PD13/07/2021
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 1 CITY BABE Last start winner GRA, 08/08/2023, R8, P 4/1/2J. Thomas 553690 5/42581P 6P 1P 1P 1PB01/11/2020

 2 PEN PAUL Last start placegetter GOS, 06/08/2023, R12, P 4/1/2P. Heckel 551006 7/42283P 2P 1P 8P 4PD27/10/2020

 3 KRYPTO MAIZIE Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1L. Masterson 554334 8/72252P 7P 4P 5P 1PB19/01/2021

 4 BELMONT NOVA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/81894P 5P 4P 1P 4PB03/07/2020

 5 FRISKY FELON Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R10, C 4/1/2M. Davidson 557782 7/41537C 4C 1P 6P 5PB15/04/2021
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 1 SPOT OF RUM Last start winner MAT, 07/08/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Ryan 542199 7/31231P 6P 7P 5P 5PB28/01/2020

 2 SALEM SWEETHEART Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Woods 553225 5/42042P 3P 4P 5P 2PB08/12/2020

 3 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Finlay 548162 8/72042P 6P 2P 5P 6PB01/05/2020

 4 TONIGHT Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R10, P 5/1N. Goodwin 540453 8/71952P 4P 5P 1P 5PD10/12/2019

 5 SUGAR HIT ZARA 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 09/08/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Hampson 550899 1/01682P 2P 7P 3P 5PB23/08/2020

 6 TALL ORDER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/31403P 4P 4M 3P 6PD22/07/2019

 7 TEAPOT SCANDAL Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Woods 553823 4/3698P 5P 8P 8P 5PB16/01/2021

 8 SURFACE 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R11, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1547P 7P 8P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 9 SWITCH IT ON Weighted points score GRA, 08/08/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Thomas 560558 3/22314P 1P 2P 3P 1PB21/06/2021

 10 EVIE NISMO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Mason 560465 5/0214(LAB)P 4P 1P 1P 7CB24/06/2021

 11 WINLOCK MOMENT 3 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/51873M 3P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 12 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 3/11865P 1P 5P 2P 3PB01/11/2020

 13 TOP PRIZE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 10/41616P 2P 4Y 5P 3PB23/12/2019

 14 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R12, P 5/1L. Hutton 537720 4/31536P 2P 8P 5P 1PD20/09/2019

 15 GEMMA BRANN Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R4, P 5/2L. Goodwin 549710 3/21475P 3P 1P 6P 7PB18/09/2020

 16 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91455M 8M 8P 3P 3PD11/01/2019

 17 EDNA KRABAPPEL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 9/41447P 4P 3P 6P 3PB07/09/2020

 18 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21297P 7P 6P 3P 2PD22/02/2021

 19 UNACCEPTABLE LES Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Carter 551325 4/21234P 7P 1P 6P 6PB16/11/2020

 20 SMILEY SPARKLES Weighted points score GAR, 28/07/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Shearer 554254 4/31236P 2P 4P 4P 5PB23/01/2021

 21 NOAH'S ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/81204P 6P 8P 2P 6PD12/11/2020

 22 NIA FLYER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01154P 6Y 3P 4P (FEL)PB30/11/2021

 23 PAISAN Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/41015P 5P 5Y 6P 4PD16/09/2019

 24 CEMENT MIXER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/3996P 2P 7P 8P 7PB12/04/2021

 25 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P 5/1N. Lyford 554519 4/3905P 4P 5P 7P 6PB31/01/2021
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 26 NOAH'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/0906P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/06/2021

 27 MY BOY AIDEN Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Berwick 552512 4/3907P 4P 5P 4P 5PD16/11/2020

 28 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0844P 4P 7P 7P 5PB07/03/2020

 29 WINLOCK LOCKY 3 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R2, M 5/1R. White 536221 9/8806M 8P 7P 8P 6MB05/03/2019

 30 O'MALLEY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4758P 7P 6P 4P 7PD14/04/2020

 31 FOXY FOLIAKI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Brewer 559181 2/0756P 5P 6P 6P 7PB12/05/2021

 32 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 5/4697P 7P 6P 7P 6PD23/10/2020

 33 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0665P 8P 5P 7P 8PB15/11/2020

 34 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2638P 7P 7P 6P 6PB21/10/2020

 35 OMAHRI ZEUS 3 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0488P 8P 7P 8P 8PD15/01/2020
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 1 TILLY WHACKER 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021

 2 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0467P 4P 7PB25/11/2021

 3 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0468P 6P 7P 5P 6PB01/03/2020

 4 SUMMER JOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/044(FEL)P 8P 7P 8P 5PB11/04/2020

 5 KING OF PRINCES 3 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0307P 8PD04/12/2020

 6 JUMP A WHACKER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0268P 8PD30/07/2021

 7 FRANKIE WHACKER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/0268P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 WEFFALEE SHIELD Weighted points score RIS, 12/08/2023, R12, Y 3/1/2T. Forbes 552041 18/52526Y 3Y 1P 2P 1YD26/11/2020
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 1 CHOPPING IN Last start winner GAR, 11/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/2M. Jobson 538632 7/62401P 2P 5C 3P 2PD25/10/2019

 2 WROTE THE SCRIPT Dropping in grade GAR, 11/08/2023, R8, P 4/1/2M. Davidson 546424 10/61578P 5P 7P 2C 5CD27/05/2020

 3 ROYAL RUSH Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1S. Grey 552038 9/42166P 1P 2P 1P 7PB26/11/2020

 4 EVIE NISMO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1T. Mason 560465 5/4214(LAB)P 4P 1P 1P 7CB24/06/2021

 5 WIRADJURI QUEEN Weighted points score GAR, 28/07/2023, R5, P 4/1/2R. Shearer 550017 10/21865P 1P 4P 2P 6PB14/09/2020
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 1 DJANGO UNLEASHED Last start winner GAR, 11/08/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Forbes 553743 8/12131P 2Y 4P 1P 2YD04/01/2021

 2 SUNSHINE LILY Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Jobson 554253 3/11912P 3P 6C 5P 1PB23/01/2021

 3 SUPER AUSSIE Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R11, P 5/1N. Holloway 543673 12/51863P 3P 4P 7P 3PD17/03/2020

 4 PETRICHOR 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 19/07/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Hawkins 554422 6/03061P 3P 2P 1P 1PB24/01/2021

 5 NOON DAY SUN Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Masterson 555440 5/02015P 6P 2P 4P 1PB15/02/2021

 6 WINLOCK PIPER Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Johnson 551258 9/51954P 4P 3P 7P 2PD21/10/2020

 7 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 3/11865P 1P 5P 2P 3PB01/11/2020

 8 CANYA CATCH ME Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Lill 563513 2/11836P 5P 1P 2P 3PD06/08/2021

 9 ZIPPING STRIKER Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Flaherty 538797 7/41774P 3P 4P 3P 2PD11/10/2019

 10 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Ball 559079 1/01715P 3P 3P 2P 4PB06/02/2021

 11 TRICKY TOODLES Weighted points score GOS, 08/08/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Moroney 549721 5/21475P 5P 3P 4P 3PB20/09/2020

 12 BOLD COMET Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Keene 543956 7/41264P 4P 3P 4P 5PD24/03/2020

 13 STYLISH MINK Weighted points score GAR, 11/08/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Edwards 561223 3/11145P 7P 1P 8P 7PB20/06/2021

 14 NOAH'S CHOICE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/0906P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/06/2021
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 1 SHOW AND SHINE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/05/2023, R1, P M/1F. Goodall 558926 0/0885P 8P 3P 2Y 6PB31/03/2021

 2 TARAWI MOO Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 18/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Atchison 563184 0/0584PB13/09/2021
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